
Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place
Garrett Kelly Creek 456 4 2.3490 5
Colton Boatman Creek 408 2 1.9700 9
Sharee Boatman Creek 419 1 2.1141 6
Titus McCord Creek 330 0 1.6466 15
Morgan Kelly Creek 316 1 1.4954 18
Sydney Burrow Creek 475 1 2.6471 3
Emily Parks Rogers 332 2 1.7660 14
Bridger Arrington Logan 450 3 2.4535 4
Bobby Ferguson Logan 301 1 1.4821 19
Jace Taylor Logan 181 2 1.0871 23
Willie Schoonover Logan 290 2 1.5330 16
Duke Moore McClain 329 3 1.7663 13
Annelise Huff McClain 394 2 2.0781 8
Emily Sterling McClain 219 1 1.0788 24
Shannon Francies Pittsburg 219 1 1.1228 22
Josh Cossey Jackson 354 1 1.8648 12
Kaden Kennedy Kingfisher 366 1 1.9531 10
Brok Cooper Kingfisher 292 0 1.5249 17
Merrin Evans Kingfisher 260 0 1.3108 20
Gavin Harbin Pontotoc 355 0 1.9199 11
Cooper Rains Wagoner 171 0 0.8674 26
Elisabeth Bensch Garfield 471 3 2.7240 2
Brayden Bensch Garfield 527 6 3.0000 1
Trisdon Metseff Cleveand 230 2 1.1482 21
Taylyn Kindel Cleveand 395 1 2.1086 7
Breya Sargent Cleveand 193 2 0.9688 25

0 0 0.0000

2023 Oklahoma 4-H Air Rifle Contest Senior Results
Saturday, January 21, 2023             Payne County Fairgrounds



Senior Air Rifle Teams
Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place

Garrett Kelly Creek 456 4 2.3490 1st
Colton Boatman Creek 408 2 1.9700
Sharee Boatman Creek 419 1 2.1141

6.4330

Titus McCord Creek 330 0 1.6466 2nd
Morgan Kelly Creek 316 1 1.4954
Sydney Burrow Creek 475 1 2.6471

5.7891

Bridger Arrington Logan 450 3 2.4535 3rd
Bobby Ferguson Logan 301 1 1.4821
Jace Taylor Logan 181 2 1.0871
Willie Schoonover Logan 290 2 1.5330

5.4686

Duke Moore McClain 329 3 1.7663 4th
Annelise Huff McClain 394 2 2.0781
Emily Sterling McClain 219 1 1.0788

4.9233

Kaden Kennedy Kingfisher 366 1 1.9531 5th
Brok Cooper Kingfisher 292 0 1.5249
Merrin Evans Kingfisher 260 0 1.3108

4.7888



Trisdon Metseff Cleveand 230 2 1.1482 6th
Taylyn Kindel Cleveand 395 1 2.1086
Breya Sargent Cleveand 193 2 0.9688

4.2256



3-Position PR Xs ST Xs KN Xs Total Xs % Rank
Garrett Kelly 93 3 75 1 76 244 4 0.9494 2
Colton Boatman 83 70 1 54 207 1 0.8054 7
Sharee Boatman 73 54 72 199 0 0.7743 8
Titus McCord 62 60 59 181 0 0.7043 12
Morgan Kelly 76 1 42 56 174 1 0.6770 14
Sydney Burrow 89 81 60 230 0 0.8949 4
Emily Parks 58 44 35 137 0 0.5331 19
Bridger Arrington 64 73 74 211 0 0.8210 6
Bobby Ferguson 62 50 1 52 164 1 0.6381 16
Jace Taylor 56 2 27 19 102 2 0.3969 25
Willie Schoonover 87 2 26 41 154 2 0.5992 17
Duke Moore 64 2 41 59 1 164 3 0.6381 15
Annelise Huff 76 2 53 69 198 2 0.7704 9
Emily Sterling 56 21 41 1 118 1 0.4591 23
Shannon Francies 56 25 45 1 126 1 0.4903 21
Josh Cossey 75 49 62 1 186 1 0.7237 11
Kaden Kennedy 79 1 48 85 212 1 0.8249 5
Brok Cooper 58 36 42 136 0 0.5292 20
Merrin Evans 49 54 51 154 0 0.5992 18
Gavin Harbin 60 54 62 176 0 0.6848 13
Cooper Rains 31 26 16 73 0 0.2840 26
Elisabeth Bensch 82 1 68 80 2 230 3 0.8949 3
Brayden Bensch 91 3 83 2 83 257 5 1.0000 1
Trisdon Metseff 61 25 35 1 121 1 0.4708 22
Taylyn Kindel 83 1 42 66 191 1 0.7432 10
Breya Sargent 65 1 26 24 1 115 2 0.4475 24

0 0

       
                  



3-Position PR Xs ST Xs KN Xs Total Xs % Rank
Garrett Kelly 93 3 75 1 76 0 244 4 0.9494 1st
Colton Boatman 83 0 70 1 54 0 207 1 0.8054
Sharee Boatman 73 0 54 0 72 0 199 0 0.7743

2.5292

Titus McCord 62 0 60 0 59 0 181 0 0.7043 2nd
Morgan Kelly 76 1 42 0 56 0 174 1 0.6770
Sydney Burrow 89 0 81 0 60 0 230 0 0.8949

2.2763

Bridger Arrington 64 0 73 0 74 0 211 0 0.8210 3rd
Bobby Ferguson 62 0 50 1 52 0 164 1 0.6381
Jace Taylor 56 2 27 0 19 0 102 2 0.3969
Willie Schoonover 87 2 26 0 41 0 154 2 0.5992

2.0583

Duke Moore 64 2 41 0 59 1 164 3 0.6381 5th
Annelise Huff 76 2 53 0 69 0 198 2 0.7704
Emily Sterling 56 0 21 0 41 1 118 1 0.4591

1.8677

Kaden Kennedy 79 1 48 0 85 0 212 1 0.8249 4th
Brok Cooper 58 0 36 0 42 0 136 0 0.5292
Merrin Evans 49 0 54 0 51 0 154 0 0.5992

1.9533



Trisdon Metseff 61 0 25 0 35 1 121 1 0.4708 6th
Taylyn Kindel 83 1 42 0 66 0 191 1 0.7432
Breya Sargent 65 1 26 0 24 1 115 2 0.4475

1.6615



Standing #1 Xs #2 Xs #3 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Garrett Kelly 61 75 55 191 0 0.8162 6
Colton Boatman 61 63 1 64 188 1 0.8034 7
Sharee Boatman 65 66 1 72 203 1 0.8675 5
Titus McCord 45 49 42 136 0 0.5812 15
Morgan Kelly 46 54 33 133 0 0.5684 17
Sydney Burrow 74 1 73 68 215 1 0.9188 3
Emily Parks 69 2 62 47 178 2 0.7607 9
Bridger Arrington 68 1 81 1 64 1 213 3 0.9103 2
Bobby Ferguson 35 49 42 126 0 0.5385 18
Jace Taylor 13 18 33 64 0 0.2735 26
Willie Schoonover 53 34 34 121 0 0.5171 19
Duke Moore 53 54 40 147 0 0.6282 13
Annelise Huff 61 63 52 176 0 0.7521 10
Emily Sterling 34 25 34 93 0 0.3974 22
Shannon Francies 28 39 16 83 0 0.3547 24
Josh Cossey 47 50 53 150 0 0.6410 12
Kaden Kennedy 39 51 44 134 0 0.5726 16
Brok Cooper 38 38 66 142 0 0.6068 14
Merrin Evans 40 33 22 95 0 0.4060 21
Gavin Harbin 48 66 45 159 0 0.6795 11
Cooper Rains 17 37 37 91 0 0.3889 23
Elisabeth Bensch 63 65 79 207 0 0.8846 4
Brayden Bensch 77 1 77 80 234 1 1.0000 1
Trisdon Metseff 23 35 42 1 100 1 0.4274 20
Taylyn Kindel 46 67 70 183 0 0.7821 8
Breya Sargent 34 34 2 70 0 0.2991 25

0 0



Standing #1 Xs #2 Xs #3 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Garrett Kelly 61 0 75 0 55 0 191 0 0.8162 1st
Colton Boatman 61 0 63 1 64 0 188 1 0.8034
Sharee Boatman 65 0 66 1 72 0 203 1 0.8675

2.4872

Titus McCord 45 0 49 0 42 0 136 0 0.5812 2nd
Morgan Kelly 46 0 54 0 33 0 133 0 0.5684
Sydney Burrow 74 1 73 0 68 0 215 1 0.9188

2.0684

Bridger Arrington 68 1 81 1 64 1 213 3 0.9103 3rd
Bobby Ferguson 35 0 49 0 42 0 126 0 0.5385
Jace Taylor 13 0 18 0 33 0 64 0 0.2735
Willie Schoonover 53 0 34 0 34 0 121 0 0.5171

1.9659

Duke Moore 53 0 54 0 40 0 147 0 0.6282 4th
Annelise Huff 61 0 63 0 52 0 176 0 0.7521
Emily Sterling 34 0 25 0 34 0 93 0 0.3974

1.7778

Kaden Kennedy 39 0 51 0 44 0 134 0 0.5726 5th
Brok Cooper 38 0 38 0 66 0 142 0 0.6068
Merrin Evans 40 0 33 0 22 0 95 0 0.4060

1.5855



Trisdon Metseff 23 0 35 0 42 1 100 1 0.4274 6th
Taylyn Kindel 46 0 67 0 70 0 183 0 0.7821
Breya Sargent 34 0 34 0 2 0 70 0 0.2991

1.5085



Silhouettes C P T R Total % Rank
Garrett Kelly 3 8 5 5 21 0.5833 6
Colton Boatman 3 4 2 4 13 0.3611 17
Sharee Boatman 5 3 5 4 17 0.4722 12
Titus McCord 1 6 5 1 13 0.3611 18
Morgan Kelly 3 3 0 3 9 0.2500 22
Sydney Burrow 8 7 9 6 30 0.8333 3
Emily Parks 6 3 4 4 17 0.4722 13
Bridger Arrington 7 8 6 5 26 0.7222 4
Bobby Ferguson 3 3 1 4 11 0.3056 19
Jace Taylor 5 4 2 4 15 0.4167 15
Willie Schoonover 4 3 2 6 15 0.4167 14
Duke Moore 7 6 2 3 18 0.5000 11
Annelise Huff 5 6 4 5 20 0.5556 9
Emily Sterling 2 2 2 2 8 0.2222 24
Shannon Francies 3 3 3 1 10 0.2778 21
Josh Cossey 4 5 6 3 18 0.5000 10
Kaden Kennedy 5 5 3 7 20 0.5556 8
Brok Cooper 4 5 2 3 14 0.3889 16
Merrin Evans 1 2 6 2 11 0.3056 20
Gavin Harbin 5 4 4 7 20 0.5556 7
Cooper Rains 2 3 1 1 7 0.1944 26
Elisabeth Bensch 7 9 9 9 34 0.9444 2
Brayden Bensch 8 10 9 9 36 1.0000 1
Trisdon Metseff 3 2 3 1 9 0.2500 23
Taylyn Kindel 1 6 6 8 21 0.5833 5
Breya Sargent 3 2 1 2 8 0.2222 25

0



Silhouettes C P T R Total % Rank
Garrett Kelly 3 8 5 5 21 0.5833 3rd
Colton Boatman 3 4 2 4 13 0.3611
Sharee Boatman 5 3 5 4 17 0.4722

1.4167

Titus McCord 1 6 5 1 13 0.3611 2nd
Morgan Kelly 3 3 0 3 9 0.2500
Sydney Burrow 8 7 9 6 30 0.8333

1.4444

Bridger Arrington 7 8 6 5 26 0.7222 1st
Bobby Ferguson 3 3 1 4 11 0.3056
Jace Taylor 5 4 2 4 15 0.4167
Willie Schoonover 4 3 2 6 15 0.4167

1.5556

Duke Moore 7 6 2 3 18 0.5000 4th
Annelise Huff 5 6 4 5 20 0.5556
Emily Sterling 2 2 2 2 8 0.2222

1.2778

Kaden Kennedy 5 5 3 7 20 0.5556 5th
Brok Cooper 4 5 2 3 14 0.3889
Merrin Evans 1 2 6 2 11 0.3056

1.2500



Trisdon Metseff 3 2 3 1 9 0.2500 6th
Taylyn Kindel 1 6 6 8 21 0.5833
Breya Sargent 3 2 1 2 8 0.2222

1.0556



Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place
Noah Burrow Creek 72 0 0.3622 38
Leo Enlow Creek 462 3 3.0000 1
Curtis Boatman Creek 302 2 1.8390 7
Benjamin McCord Creek 320 2 2.1700 5
Paige Kelly Creek 233 1 1.4611 17
Jacob Young Rogers 271 0 1.6634 11
Lauren Stinchcomb Logan 281 0 1.8045 8
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 181 0 1.1071 24
Lyndi Ward Logan 208 1 1.1630 22
Gracie Ferguson Logan 151 2 0.8319 31
Garrett Schoonover Logan 173 0 1.0428 27
Lane Brown Logan 124 0 0.8543 30
Graci Cunningham McClain 147 1 0.9876 28
Kynley Bell McClain 248 0 1.2673 21
Jordyn Washington Pittsburg 185 0 1.0950 25
Tyler Thomason Pittsburg 240 1 1.3454 19
Bryan Clark Pittsburg 179 0 1.1387 23
Shane Francies Pittsburg 120 0 0.6959 34
Holden Hickey Roger Mill 225 2 1.7726 9
Jethro Guenther Jackson 145 0 0.9448 29
Rhielan Jackson Dewey 289 2 1.7448 10
Kirstin Fennema Dewey 265 0 1.5291 16
Elijah Niemeyer Dewey 260 0 1.3639 18
Raingler Trammell Dewey 202 1 1.2816 20
Sam Secrest Dewey 267 1 1.6107 13
Collin Howard Dewey 116 0 0.7052 33
Trent Choate Kingfisher 260 1 1.5459 15
Kaleb Peach Kingfisher 283 0 1.6492 12
Mason McGee Kingfisher 88 0 0.5360 36
Cooper Davis Pontotoc 344 2 2.1016 6

2023 Oklahoma 4-H Air Rifle Contest Intermediate Results
Saturday, January 21, 2023             Payne County Fairgrounds



Kyle Wood Pontotoc 363 4 2.3322 3
Mason Iker Pontotoc 102 0 0.5306 37
Allie Kerr Pontotoc 384 3 2.3170 4
Jake Perry Jefferson 179 0 1.0651 26
Jason Smith Jefferson 124 0 0.7435 32
Elena Anderson Wagoner 333 0 2.3815 2
Ezekiel Campbell Cleveland 107 0 0.5529 35
Christopher "Ike" HoyCleveland 287 1 1.6059 14



Intermediate Air Rifle Teams
Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place

Leo Enlow Creek 462 3 3.0000 1st
Curtis Boatman Creek 302 2 1.8390
Benjamin McCord Creek 320 2 2.1700
Paige Kelly Creek 233 1 1.4611

7.0090

Lauren Stinchcomb Logan 281 0 1.8045 4th
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 181 0 1.1071
Lyndi Ward Logan 208 1 1.1630

4.0747

Gracie Ferguson Logan 151 2 0.8319 8th
Garrett Schoonover Logan 173 0 1.0428
Lane Brown Logan 124 0 0.8543

2.7289

Jordyn Washington Pittsburg 185 0 1.0950 7th
Tyler Thomason Pittsburg 240 1 1.3454
Bryan Clark Pittsburg 179 0 1.1387
Shane Francis Pittsburg 120 0 0.6959

3.5791

Rhielan Jackson Dewey 289 2 1.7448 3rd
Kirstin Fennema Dewey 265 0 1.5291
Elijah Niemeyer Dewey 260 0 1.3639

4.6377



Raingler Trammell Dewey 202 1 1.2816 6th
Sam Secrest Dewey 267 1 1.6107
Collin Howard Dewey 116 0 0.7052

3.5974

Trent Choate Kingfisher 260 1 1.5459 5th
Kaleb Peach Kingfisher 283 0 1.6492
Mason McGee Kingfisher 88 0 0.5360

3.7311

Cooper Davis Pontotoc 344 2 2.1016 2nd
Kyle Wood Pontotoc 363 4 2.3322
Mason Iker Pontotoc 102 0 0.5306
Allie Kerr Pontotoc 384 3 2.3170

6.7508



3-Position PR Xs ST Xs KN Xs Total Xs % Rank
Noah Burrow 23 11 10 44 0 0.1930 38
Leo Enlow 92 2 62 74 1 228 3 1.0000 1
Curtis Boatman 74 2 47 39 160 2 0.7018 7
Benjamin McCord 65 50 49 1 164 1 0.7193 6
Paige Kelly 48 18 37 103 0 0.4518 21
Jacob Young 56 41 43 140 0 0.6140 14
Lauren Stinchcomb 77 46 48 171 0 0.7500 5
Jimmy Ferguson 48 24 30 102 0 0.4474 22
Lyndi Ward 57 21 31 1 109 1 0.4781 20
Gracie Ferguson 26 7 46 1 79 1 0.3465 29
Garrett Schoonover 46 19 14 79 0 0.3465 28
Lane Brown 18 14 20 52 0 0.2281 36
Graci Cunningham 43 1 29 10 82 1 0.3596 27
Kynley Bell 67 27 57 151 0 0.6623 9
Jordyn Washington 43 22 27 92 0 0.4035 25
Tyler Thomason 48 31 45 124 0 0.5439 17
Bryan Clark 42 27 18 87 0 0.3816 26
Shane Francies 24 13 11 48 0 0.2105 37
Holden Hickey 61 1 25 23 109 1 0.4781 19
Jethro Guenther 31 23 23 77 0 0.3377 30
Rhielan Jackson 61 1 43 48 1 152 2 0.6667 8
Kirstin Fennema 53 37 50 140 0 0.6140 13
Elijah Niemeyer 48 37 56 141 0 0.6184 12
Raingler Trammell 44 15 34 93 0 0.4079 24
Sam Secrest 61 1 44 31 136 1 0.5965 15
Collin Howard 43 16 6 65 0 0.2851 34
Trent Choate 55 1 33 38 126 1 0.5526 16
Kaleb Peach 76 37 30 143 0 0.6272 11
Mason McGee 37 12 16 65 0 0.2851 35
Cooper Davis 71 1 57 1 54 182 2 0.7982 4

       
                  



Kyle Wood 76 2 46 63 185 2 0.8114 3
Mason Iker 43 18 9 70 0 0.3070 32
Allie Kerr 83 1 71 56 210 1 0.9211 2
Jake Perry 35 38 22 95 0 0.4167 23
Jason Smith 18 29 18 65 0 0.2851 33
Elena Anderson 76 25 42 143 0 0.6272 10
Ezekiel Campbell 34 9 31 74 0 0.3246 31
Christopher "Ike" Hoy 36 47 40 123 0 0.5395 18



3-Position PR Xs ST Xs KN Xs Total Xs % Rank
Leo Enlow 92 2 62 0 74 1 228 3 1.0000 2nd
Curtis Boatman 74 2 47 0 39 0 160 2 0.7018
Benjamin McCord 65 0 50 0 49 1 164 1 0.7193
Paige Kelly 48 0 18 0 37 0 103 0 0.4518

2.4211

Lauren Stinchcomb 77 0 46 0 48 0 171 0 0.7500 4th
Jimmy Ferguson 48 0 24 0 30 0 102 0 0.4474
Lyndi Ward 57 0 21 0 31 1 109 1 0.4781

1.6754

Gracie Ferguson 26 0 7 0 46 1 79 1 0.3465 8th
Garrett Schoonover 46 0 19 0 14 0 79 0 0.3465
Lane Brown 18 0 14 0 20 0 52 0 0.2281

0.9211

Jordyn Washington 43 0 22 0 27 0 92 0 0.4035 6th
Tyler Thomason 48 0 31 0 45 0 124 0 0.5439
Bryan Clark 42 0 27 0 18 0 87 0 0.3816
Shane Francis 24 0 13 0 11 0 48 0 0.2105

1.329

Rhielan Jackson 61 1 43 0 48 1 152 2 0.6667 3rd
Kirstin Fennema 53 0 37 0 50 0 140 0 0.6140
Elijah Niemeyer 48 0 37 0 56 0 141 0 0.6184

1.8991



Raingler Trammell 44 0 15 0 34 0 93 0 0.4079 7th
Sam Secrest 61 1 44 0 31 0 136 1 0.5965
Collin Howard 43 0 16 0 6 0 65 0 0.2851

1.2895

Trent Choate 55 1 33 0 38 0 126 1 0.5526 5th
Kaleb Peach 76 0 37 0 30 0 143 0 0.6272
Mason McGee 37 0 12 0 16 0 65 0 0.2851

1.4649

Cooper Davis 71 1 57 1 54 0 182 2 0.7982 1st
Kyle Wood 76 2 46 0 63 0 185 2 0.8114
Mason Iker 43 0 18 0 9 0 70 0 0.3070
Allie Kerr 83 1 71 0 56 0 210 1 0.9211

2.5307



Standing #1 Xs #2 Xs #3 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Noah Burrow 9 11 7 27 0 0.1292 37
Leo Enlow 71 72 66 209 0 1.0000 1
Curtis Boatman 43 40 46 129 0 0.6172 9
Benjamin McCord 35 44 57 1 136 1 0.6507 7
Paige Kelly 39 46 34 1 119 1 0.5694 13
Jacob Young 16 43 60 119 0 0.5694 14
Lauren Stinchcomb 27 32 36 95 0 0.4545 19
Jimmy Ferguson 19 24 28 71 0 0.3397 27
Lyndi Ward 46 24 23 93 0 0.4450 21
Gracie Ferguson 25 6 37 1 68 1 0.3254 29
Garrett Schoonover 30 22 35 87 0 0.4163 23
Lane Brown 15 25 24 64 0 0.3062 30
Graci Cunningham 12 27 17 56 0 0.2679 32
Kynley Bell 27 18 48 93 0 0.4450 22
Jordyn Washington 31 29 26 86 0 0.4115 24
Tyler Thomason 33 33 43 1 109 1 0.5215 17
Bryan Clark 39 19 25 83 0 0.3971 25
Shane Francies 21 28 19 68 0 0.3254 28
Holden Hickey 44 30 21 1 95 1 0.4545 20
Jethro Guenther 13 28 19 60 0 0.2871 31
Rhielan Jackson 38 46 41 125 0 0.5981 10
Kirstin Fennema 46 29 41 116 0 0.5550 15
Elijah Niemeyer 49 21 44 114 0 0.5455 16
Raingler Trammell 38 34 27 1 99 1 0.4737 18
Sam Secrest 38 43 39 120 0 0.5742 12
Collin Howard 17 19 10 46 0 0.2201 34
Trent Choate 38 26 60 124 0 0.5933 11
Kaleb Peach 47 46 37 130 0 0.6220 8
Mason McGee 9 10 0 19 0 0.0909 38
Cooper Davis 38 43 66 147 0 0.7033 6



Kyle Wood 42 60 1 57 1 159 2 0.7608 3
Mason Iker 4 18 8 30 0 0.1435 36
Allie Kerr 47 48 63 2 158 2 0.7560 4
Jake Perry 17 33 27 77 0 0.3684 26
Jason Smith 17 17 20 54 0 0.2584 33
Elena Anderson 64 39 63 166 0 0.7943 2
Ezekiel Campbell 15 14 2 31 0 0.1483 35
Christopher "Ike" Hoyt 60 1 40 56 156 1 0.7464 5



Standing #1 Xs #2 Xs #3 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Leo Enlow 71 0 72 0 66 0 209 0 1.0000 1st
Curtis Boatman 43 0 40 0 46 0 129 0 0.6172
Benjamin McCord 35 0 44 0 57 1 136 1 0.6507
Paige Kelly 39 0 46 0 34 1 119 1 0.5694

2.2679

Lauren Stinchcomb 27 0 32 0 36 0 95 0 0.4545 7th
Jimmy Ferguson 19 0 24 0 28 0 71 0 0.3397
Lyndi Ward 46 0 24 0 23 0 93 0 0.4450

1.2392

Gracie Ferguson 25 0 6 0 37 1 68 1 0.3254 8th
Garrett Schoonover 30 0 22 0 35 0 87 0 0.4163
Lane Brown 15 0 25 0 24 0 64 0 0.3062

1.0478

Jordyn Washington 31 0 29 0 26 0 86 0 0.4115 4th
Tyler Thomason 33 0 33 0 43 1 109 1 0.5215
Bryan Clark 39 0 19 0 25 0 83 0 0.3971
Shane Francis 21 0 28 0 19 0 68 0 0.3254

1.3301

Rhielan Jackson 38 0 46 0 41 0 125 0 0.5981 3rd
Kirstin Fennema 46 0 29 0 41 0 116 0 0.5550
Elijah Niemeyer 49 0 21 0 44 0 114 0 0.5455

1.6986



Raingler Trammell 38 0 34 0 27 1 99 1 0.4737 6th
Sam Secrest 38 0 43 0 39 0 120 0 0.5742
Collin Howard 17 0 19 0 10 0 46 0 0.2201

1.2679

Trent Choate 38 0 26 0 60 0 124 0 0.5933 5th
Kaleb Peach 47 0 46 0 37 0 130 0 0.6220
Mason McGee 9 0 10 0 0 0 19 0 0.0909

1.3062

Cooper Davis 38 0 43 0 66 0 147 0 0.7033 2nd
Kyle Wood 42 0 60 1 57 1 159 2 0.7608
Mason Iker 4 0 18 0 8 0 30 0 0.1435
Allie Kerr 47 0 48 0 63 2 158 2 0.7560

2.2201



Silhouettes C P T R Total % Rank
Noah Burrow 0 0 0 1 1 0.0400 38
Leo Enlow 6 7 3 9 25 1.0000 1
Curtis Boatman 5 2 2 4 13 0.5200 9
Benjamin McCord 4 3 6 7 20 0.8000 4
Paige Kelly 2 3 3 3 11 0.4400 12
Jacob Young 2 5 3 2 12 0.4800 10
Lauren Stinchcomb 4 6 2 3 15 0.6000 8
Jimmy Ferguson 2 1 3 2 8 0.3200 20
Lyndi Ward 1 3 0 2 6 0.2400 28
Gracie Ferguson 0 1 2 1 4 0.1600 33
Garrett Schoonover 1 4 1 1 7 0.2800 26
Lane Brown 3 3 2 0 8 0.3200 23
Graci Cunningham 2 2 3 2 9 0.3600 18
Kynley Bell 0 2 2 0 4 0.1600 35
Jordyn Washington 0 3 2 2 7 0.2800 24
Tyler Thomason 2 2 1 2 7 0.2800 25
Bryan Clark 4 3 1 1 9 0.3600 19
Shane Francies 1 2 0 1 4 0.1600 34
Holden Hickey 3 6 4 8 21 0.8400 3
Jethro Guenther 0 4 2 2 8 0.3200 21
Rhielan Jackson 4 3 3 2 12 0.4800 11
Kirstin Fennema 3 3 0 3 9 0.3600 17
Elijah Niemeyer 1 0 1 3 5 0.2000 29
Raingler Trammell 4 3 1 2 10 0.4000 T16
Sam Secrest 4 3 2 2 11 0.4400 13
Collin Howard 0 0 4 1 5 0.2000 31
Trent Choate 4 3 1 2 10 0.4000 T15
Kaleb Peach 2 4 1 3 10 0.4000 14
Mason McGee 0 1 1 2 4 0.1600 32
Cooper Davis 1 1 3 10 15 0.6000 7



Kyle Wood 5 7 3 4 19 0.7600 5
Mason Iker 1 1 0 0 2 0.0800 37
Allie Kerr 3 6 1 6 16 0.6400 6
Jake Perry 2 3 1 1 7 0.2800 27
Jason Smith 1 2 0 2 5 0.2000 30
Elena Anderson 6 5 7 6 24 0.9600 2
Ezekiel Campbell 0 1 1 0 2 0.0800 36
Christopher "Ike" Ho 2 3 1 2 8 0.3200 22



Silhouettes C P T R Total % Rank
Leo Enlow 6 7 3 9 25 1.0000 1st
Curtis Boatman 5 2 2 4 13 0.5200
Benjamin McCord 4 3 6 7 20 0.8000
Paige Kelly 2 3 3 3 11 0.4400

2.3200

Lauren Stinchcomb 4 6 2 3 15 0.6000 3rd
Jimmy Ferguson 2 1 3 2 8 0.3200
Lyndi Ward 1 3 0 2 6 0.2400

1.1600

Gracie Ferguson 0 1 2 1 4 0.1600 8th
Garrett Schoonover 1 4 1 1 7 0.2800
Lane Brown 3 3 2 0 8 0.3200

0.7600

Jordyn Washington 0 3 2 2 7 0.2800 7th
Tyler Thomason 2 2 1 2 7 0.2800
Bryan Clark 4 3 1 1 9 0.3600
Shane Francis 1 2 0 1 4 0.1600

0.92

Rhielan Jackson 4 3 3 2 12 0.4800 4th
Kirstin Fennema 3 3 0 3 9 0.3600
Elijah Niemeyer 1 0 1 3 5 0.2000

1.0400



Raingler Trammell 4 3 1 2 10 0.4000 5th
Sam Secrest 4 3 2 2 11 0.4400
Collin Howard 0 0 4 1 5 0.2000

1.0400

Trent Choate 4 3 1 2 10 0.4000 6th
Kaleb Peach 2 4 1 3 10 0.4000
Mason McGee 0 1 1 2 4 0.1600

0.9600

Cooper Davis 1 1 3 10 15 0.6000 2nd
Kyle Wood 5 7 3 4 19 0.7600
Mason Iker 1 1 0 0 2 0.0800
Allie Kerr 3 6 1 6 16 0.6400

2.0000



Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place
Kaylaen Kelly Creek 115 0 0.7667 6
Elliot McCord Creek 91 0 0.6067 11
Colin Purvis Rogers 35 0 0.2333 33
Alexis Rouw Rogers 150 0 1.0000 1
Taryn Simmons Logan 46 0 0.3067 29
Natalie Mitchell Logan 46 0 0.3067 28
Jonathan Huff McClain 78 0 0.5200 18
Haylee Salcido McClain 48 0 0.3200 27
Evertt Gardner McClain 93 1 0.6200 9
Ivan Maltais McClain 38 1 0.2533 32
Zachery Eubanks McClain 103 0 0.6867 8
Chase Ebersole Roger Mill 85 0 0.5667 14
Josh Herren Roger Mill 73 0 0.4867 20
Boone Manning Roger Mill 92 0 0.6133 10
Tarley Hickey Roger Mill 64 0 0.4267 22
Tate Markham Roger Mill 114 3 0.7600 7
Jay Beavin Roger Mill 83 0 0.5533 15
Sam Howard Jackson 90 0 0.6000 12
Kyler Garcia Jackson 124 1 0.8267 4
Maylanna Guenth Jackson 75 1 0.5000 19
Carter Partin Jackson 79 1 0.5267 17
Dylan Evans Dewey 55 0 0.3667 25
Makenzy FennemaDewey 42 0 0.2800 30
Brennon Case Dewey 21 0 0.1400 35
Tyson Evans Kingfisher 41 0 0.2733 31
Tate Choate Kingfisher 56 0 0.3733 24
Jayden McElhannoPontotoc 5 0 0.0333 26
Tyler McTague Pontotoc 122 1 0.8133 5
Brody Hinkle Pontotoc 80 1 0.5333 16
Tucker Presgrove Jefferson 72 0 0.4800 21

2023 Oklahoma 4-H Air Rifle Contest Junior Results
Saturday, January 21, 2023             Payne County Fairgrounds



Eric Smith Jefferson 61 0 0.4067 23
Tye Looper Jefferson 28 0 0.1867 34
Cole Rogers Garfield 134 0 0.8933 3
Emma Sheffield Tillman 149 0 0.9933 2
Bryce Cooper Tillman 88 1 0.5867 13

0 0 0.0000



Junior Air Rifle Teams
Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place

Colin Purvis Rogers 35 0 0.2333 5th
Alexis Rouw Rogers 150 0 1.0000
Allison Parks Rogers 0 0 0.0000

1.2333

Jonathan Huff McClain 78 0 0.5200 3rd
Haylee Salcido McClain 48 0 0.3200
Aspen Marzean McClain 0 0 0.0000
Evertt Gardner McClain 93 1 0.6200

1.4600

Zane McSorley McClain 0 0 0.0000 7th
Ivan Maltais McClain 38 1 0.2533
Zachery Eubanks McClain 103 0 0.6867

0.9400

Boone Manning Roger Mill 92 0 0.6133 2nd
Tarley Hickey Roger Mill 64 0 0.4267
Tate Markham Roger Mill 114 3 0.7600
Jay Beavin Roger Mill 83 0 0.5533

1.9266

Sam Howard Jackson 90 0 0.6000 1st
Kyler Garcia Jackson 124 1 0.8267
Maylanna Guenth Jackson 75 1 0.5000
Carter Partin Jackson 79 1 0.5267

1.9534



Dylan Evans Dewey 55 0 0.3667 8th
Makenzy FennemaDewey 42 0 0.2800
Brennon Case Dewey 21 0 0.1400

0.7867

Jayden McElhannoPontotoc 5 0 0.0333 4th
Travis Roberson Pontotoc 0 0 0.0000
Tyler McTague Pontotoc 122 1 0.8133
Brody Hinkle Pontotoc 80 1 0.5333

1.3799

Tucker Presgrove Jefferson 72.0000 0.0000 0.4800 6th
Eric Smith Jefferson 61.0000 0.0000 0.4067
Tye Looper Jefferson 28.0000 0.0000 0.1867

1.0733



3-Position PR Xs ST Xs KN Xs Total Xs % Rank
Kaylaen Kelly 61 16 38 115 0 0.7667 6
Elliot McCord 40 20 31 91 0 0.6067 11
Colin Purvis 16 15 4 35 0 0.2333 33
Alexis Rouw 52 52 46 150 0 1.0000 1
Taryn Simmons 27 12 7 46 0 0.3067 29
Natalie Mitchell 18 13 15 46 0 0.3067 28
Jonathan Huff 31 18 29 78 0 0.5200 18
Haylee Salcido 30 6 12 48 0 0.3200 27
Evertt Gardner 46 14 33 1 93 1 0.6200 9
Ivan Maltais 21 1 3 14 38 1 0.2533 32
Zachery Eubanks 33 24 46 103 0 0.6867 8
Chase Ebersole 33 31 21 85 0 0.5667 14
Josh Herren 27 2 44 73 0 0.4867 20
Boone Manning 37 17 38 92 0 0.6133 10
Tarley Hickey 30 10 24 64 0 0.4267 22
Tate Markham 56 1 32 2 26 114 3 0.7600 7
Jay Beavin 23 36 24 83 0 0.5533 15
Sam Howard 32 28 30 90 0 0.6000 12
Kyler Garcia 60 1 26 38 124 1 0.8267 4
Maylanna Guenther 45 1 20 10 75 1 0.5000 19
Carter Partin 44 1 11 24 79 1 0.5267 17
Dylan Evans 36 14 5 55 0 0.3667 25
Makenzy Fennema 23 6 13 42 0 0.2800 30
Brennon Case 12 7 2 21 0 0.1400 35
Tyson Evans 33 8 0 41 0 0.2733 31
Tate Choate 39 8 9 56 0 0.3733 24
Jayden McElhannon 2 0 3 5 0 0.0333 26
Tyler McTague 50 28 44 1 122 1 0.8133 5
Brody Hinkle 41 1 11 28 80 1 0.5333 16
Tucker Presgrove 22 21 29 72 0 0.4800 21

       
                  



Eric Smith 28 19 14 61 0 0.4067 23
Tye Looper 6 8 14 28 0 0.1867 34
Cole Rogers 63 27 44 134 0 0.8933 3
Emma Sheffield 56 37 56 149 0 0.9933 2
Bryce Cooper 32 5 51 1 88 1 0.5867 13

0 0



3-Position PR Xs ST Xs KN Xs Total Xs % Rank
Colin Purvis 16 0 15 0 4 0 35 0 0.2333 5th
Alexis Rouw 52 0 52 0 46 0 150 0 1.0000
Allison Parks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

1.2333

Jonathan Huff 31 0 18 0 29 0 78 0 0.5200 3rd
Haylee Salcido 30 0 6 0 12 0 48 0 0.3200
Aspen Marzean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000
Evertt Gardner 46 0 14 0 33 1 93 1 0.6200

1.4600

Zane McSorley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 7th
Ivan Maltais 21 1 3 0 14 0 38 1 0.2533
Zachery Eubanks 33 0 24 0 46 0 103 0 0.6867

0.9400

Boone Manning 37 0 17 0 38 0 92 0 0.6133 2nd
Tarley Hickey 30 0 10 0 24 0 64 0 0.4267
Tate Markham 56 1 32 2 26 0 114 3 0.7600
Jay Beavin 23 0 36 0 24 0 83 0 0.5533

1.9266

Sam Howard 32 0 28 0 30 0 90 0 0.6000 1st
Kyler Garcia 60 1 26 0 38 0 124 1 0.8267
Maylanna Guenther 45 1 20 0 10 0 75 1 0.5000
Carter Partin 44 1 11 0 24 0 79 1 0.5267

1.9534



Dylan Evans 36 0 14 0 5 0 55 0 0.3667 8th
Makenzy Fennema 23 0 6 0 13 0 42 0 0.2800
Brennon Case 12 0 7 0 2 0 21 0 0.1400

33 0 8 0 0 0 41 0 0.7867

Jayden McElhannon 2 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0.0333 4th
Travis Roberson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000
Tyler McTague 50 0 28 0 44 1 122 1 0.8133
Brody Hinkle 41 1 11 0 28 0 80 1 0.5333

1.3799

Tucker Presgrove 22 0 21 0 29 0 72 0 0.48000 6th
Eric Smith 28 0 19 0 14 0 61 0 0.40667
Tye Looper 6 0 8 0 14 0 28 0 0.18667

1.0733



Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place
Emily Parks Rogers 254 1 1.28 3
Bridger Arrington Logan 566 2 3.00 1
Bobby Ferguson Logan 240 0 1.18 4
Jace Taylor Logan 280 0 1.15 5
Shannon Francies Pittsburg 143 0 0.75 7
Cooper Rains Wagoner 187 0 0.77 6
Elisabeth Bensch Garfield 444 4 1.88 2

0 0 0.00

Teams
Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place

Bridger Arrington Logan 566 2 3.0000 1st
Bobby Ferguson Logan 240 0 1.1842
Jace Taylor Logan 280 0 1.1517

5.3359

2023 Oklahoma 4-H Air Pistol Contest Senior Results
Saturday, January 21, 2023             Payne County Fairgrounds



Slow Fire Bullseye #1 Xs #2 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Emily Parks 60 91 151 0 0.5317 4
Bridger Arrington 148 1 136 284 1 1.0000 1
Bobby Ferguson 61 74 135 0 0.4754 5
Jace Taylor 94 75 169 0 0.5951 3
Shannon Francies 35 34 69 0 0.2430 7
Cooper Rains 40 74 114 0 0.4014 6
Elisabeth Bensch 132 1 123 3 255 4 0.8979 2

0 0

Teams
Athlete's Name #1 Xs #2 Xs Total Xs % Rank

Bridger Arrington 148 1 136 0 284 1 1.0000 1st
Bobby Ferguson 61 0 74 0 135 0 0.4754
Jace Taylor 94 0 75 0 169 0 0.5951

2.0704

       
                  



Rapid Timed #1 Xs #2 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Emily Parks 34 61 1 95 1 0.3640 5
Bridger Arrington 131 1 130 261 1 1.0000 1
Bobby Ferguson 45 53 98 0 0.3755 4
Jace Taylor 69 39 108 0 0.4138 3
Shannon Francies 33 36 69 0 0.2644 7
Cooper Rains 40 31 71 0 0.2720 6
Elisabeth Bensch 91 92 183 0 0.7011 2

0 0

Teams
Athlete's Name #1 Xs #2 Xs Total Xs % Rank

Bridger Arrington 131 1 130 0 261 1 1.0000 1st
Bobby Ferguson 45 0 53 0 98 0 0.3755
Jace Taylor 69 0 39 0 108 0 0.4138

1.7893



Silhouettes C P T R Total % Rank
Emily Parks 0 2 3 3 8 0.3810 2
Bridger Arrington 5 4 6 6 21 1.0000 1
Bobby Ferguson 1 2 2 2 7 0.3333 3
Jace Taylor 0 1 0 2 3 0.1429 6
Shannon Francies 0 1 1 3 5 0.2381 5
Cooper Rains 0 0 0 2 2 0.0952 7
Elisabeth Bensch 0 1 2 3 6 0.2857 4

0

Teams
Athlete's Name C P T R Total % Rank

Bridger Arrington 5 4 6 6 21 1.0000 1st
Bobby Ferguson 1 2 2 2 7 0.3333
Jace Taylor 0 1 0 2 3 0.1429

1.4762



Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place
Josias Parks Rogers 377 0 2.1744 2
Jacob Young Rogers 273 1 1.6840 5
Lane Brown Logan 177 0 1.0759 14
Lauren StinchcombLogan 221 0 1.4036 8
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 343 0 2.2001 1
Gracie Ferguson Logan 182 0 1.2082 12
Garrett Schoonove Logan 209 0 1.3267 11
Marlee Lowden McClain 187 0 1.3862 10
Rylie Brindle McClain 137 0 1.0542 15
Alexys Swain McClain 54 0 0.2524 18
Jordyn WashingtonPittsburg 222 0 1.3911 9
Holden Hickey Roger Mill 232 0 2.1307 3
Abigail Sides Roger Mill 221 0 1.6310 7
Rhielan Jackson Dewey 270 0 1.8004 4
Dylan WorthingtonDewey 290 0 1.6621 6
Raingler Trammell Dewey 197 0 1.1984 13
Sam Secrest Dewey 108 0 0.7070 17
Elena Anderson Wagoner 116 0 0.8425 16

0 0 0.0000

2023 Oklahoma 4-H Air Pistol Contest Intermediate Results
Saturday, January 21, 2023             Payne County Fairgrounds



Teams
Athlete's Name County Score X % Total Place

Lauren StinchcombLogan 221 0 1.4036 1st
Jimmy Ferguson Logan 343 0 2.2001
Gracie Ferguson Logan 182 0 1.2082
Garrett Schoonove Logan 209 0 1.3267

4.9304

Marlee Lowden McClain 187 0 1.3862 3rd
Rylie Brindle McClain 137 0 1.0542
Alexys Swain McClain 54 0 0.2524

2.6928

Rhielan Jackson Dewey 270 0 1.8004 2nd
Dylan WorthingtonDewey 290 0 1.6621
Raingler Trammell Dewey 197 0 1.1984
Sam Secrest Dewey 108 0 0.7070

4.6609



Slow Fire Bullseye #1 Xs #2 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Josias Parks 114 109 223 0 1.0000 1
Jacob Young 75 1 83 158 1 0.7085 3
Lane Brown 57 37 94 0 0.4215 14
Lauren Stinchcomb 70 59 129 0 0.5785 6
Jimmy Ferguson 99 85 184 0 0.8251 2
Gracie Ferguson 50 50 100 0 0.4484 T11
Garrett Schoonover 53 48 101 0 0.4529 10
Marlee Lowden 51 60 111 0 0.4978 T8
Rylie Brindle 34 25 59 0 0.2646 16
Alexys Swain 25 24 49 0 0.2197 18
Jordyn Washington 46 65 111 0 0.4978 T8
Holden Hickey 60 77 137 0 0.6143 5
Abigail Sides 50 50 100 0 0.4484 T11
Rhielan Jackson 29 90 119 0 0.5336 7
Dylan Worthington 55 86 141 0 0.6323 4
Raingler Trammell 49 49 98 0 0.4395 13
Sam Secrest 18 36 54 0 0.2422 17
Elena Anderson 30 38 68 0 0.3049 15

0 0

       
                  



Slow Fire Bullseye #1 Xs #2 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Lauren Stinchcomb 70 0 59 0 129 0 0.5785 1st
Jimmy Ferguson 99 0 85 0 184 0 0.8251
Gracie Ferguson 50 0 50 0 100 0 0.4484
Garrett Schoonover 53 0 48 0 101 0 0.4529

1.8565

Marlee Lowden 51 0 60 0 111 0 0.4978 3rd
Rylie Brindle 34 0 25 0 59 0 0.2646
Alexys Swain 25 0 24 0 49 0 0.2197

0.9821

Rhielan Jackson 29 0 90 0 119 0 0.5336 2nd
Dylan Worthington 55 0 86 0 141 0 0.6323
Raingler Trammell 49 0 49 0 98 0 0.4395
Sam Secrest 18 0 36 0 54 0 0.2422

1.6054



Rapid Timed #1 Xs #2 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Josias Parks 75 76 151 0 0.9869 2
Jacob Young 46 65 111 0 0.7255 6
Lane Brown 26 55 81 0 0.5294 11
Lauren Stinchcomb 26 62 88 0 0.5752 10
Jimmy Ferguson 70 83 153 0 1.0000 1
Gracie Ferguson 30 48 78 0 0.5098 13
Garrett Schoonover 20 85 105 0 0.6863 8
Marlee Lowden 34 35 69 0 0.4510 15
Rylie Brindle 39 34 73 0 0.4771 14
Alexys Swain 4 1 5 0 0.0327 18
Jordyn Washington 65 43 108 0 0.7059 7
Holden Hickey 37 42 79 0 0.5163 12
Abigail Sides 51 63 114 0 0.7451 5
Rhielan Jackson 102 44 146 0 0.9542 4
Dylan Worthington 65 83 148 0 0.9673 3
Raingler Trammell 53 44 97 0 0.6340 9
Sam Secrest 23 29 52 0 0.3399 16
Elena Anderson 14 30 44 0 0.2876 17

0 0



Rapid Timed #1 Xs #2 Xs Total Xs % Rank
Lauren Stinchcomb 26 0 62 0 88 0 0.5752 2nd
Jimmy Ferguson 70 0 83 0 153 0 1.0000
Gracie Ferguson 30 0 48 0 78 0 0.5098
Garrett Schoonover 20 0 85 0 105 0 0.6863

2.2615

Marlee Lowden 34 0 35 0 69 0 0.4510 3rd
Rylie Brindle 39 0 34 0 73 0 0.4771
Alexys Swain 4 0 1 0 5 0 0.0327

0.9608

Rhielan Jackson 102 0 44 0 146 0 0.9542 1st
Dylan Worthington 65 0 83 0 148 0 0.9673
Raingler Trammell 53 0 44 0 97 0 0.6340
Sam Secrest 23 0 29 0 52 0 0.3399

2.5550



Silhouettes C P T R Total % Rank
Josias Parks 0 0 2 1 3 0.1875 11
Jacob Young 0 0 1 3 4 0.2500 7
Lane Brown 0 1 0 1 2 0.1250 14
Lauren Stinchcomb 0 1 1 2 4 0.2500 8
Jimmy Ferguson 0 3 1 2 6 0.3750 4
Gracie Ferguson 2 1 1 0 4 0.2500 10
Garrett Schoonover 1 0 1 1 3 0.1875 12
Marlee Lowden 1 0 3 3 7 0.4375 2
Rylie Brindle 1 1 0 3 5 0.3125 6
Alexys Swain 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000 18
Jordyn Washington 0 2 0 1 3 0.1875 13
Holden Hickey 0 6 3 7 16 1.0000 1
Abigail Sides 0 3 2 2 7 0.4375 3
Rhielan Jackson 0 0 2 3 5 0.3125 5
Dylan Worthington 0 1 0 0 1 0.0625 17
Raingler Trammell 0 1 1 0 2 0.1250 15
Sam Secrest 0 2 0 0 2 0.1250 16
Elena Anderson 0 0 3 1 4 0.2500 9

0



Silhouettes C P T R Total % Rank
Lauren Stinchcomb 0 1 1 2 4 0.2500 1st
Jimmy Ferguson 0 3 1 2 6 0.3750
Gracie Ferguson 2 1 1 0 4 0.2500
Garrett Schoonover 1 0 1 1 3 0.1875

0.8750

Marlee Lowden 1 0 3 3 7 0.4375 2nd
Rylie Brindle 1 1 0 3 5 0.3125
Alexys Swain 0 0 0 0 0 0.0000

0.7500

Rhielan Jackson 0 0 2 3 5 0.3125 3rd
Dylan Worthington 0 1 0 0 1 0.0625
Raingler Trammell 0 1 1 0 2 0.1250
Sam Secrest 0 2 0 0 2 0.1250

0.5625
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